1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Mark G. Feldman Robert Mark Schmidt 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Lear Corporation Internal Address: Mark G. Feldman Robert Mark Schmidt 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Lear Corporation Internal Address: Execution Date(s) September 16. 2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ves v No Street Address: 21557 Telegraph Road City: Southfield Government Interest Assignment Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Country: USA Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new applic B. Patent Application No.(s) 1 10/946,893 Additional numbers attached? Name: Gregory M. Smith Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40,00 Internal Address: 225 West Wacker Drive Enclosed City: Change Card Dixon LLP None required (government interest not affectii City: Chicago State: Illinois City: Chicago State: Number: State: Linois Ebona Number:	PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) bek 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Mark G. Faldman Robert Mark Schmidt Execution Date(s). September 16.2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Assignment Government Interest Assignment Cher Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/946,893 Additional numbers attached? Yes Additional numbers statached? Yes Additional numbers is 225 West Wacker Drive Internal Address: 225 West Wacker Drive City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60606 Phone Number: 312,201,2000	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Mark G. Feldman Robert Mark Schmidt Name: Lear Corporation Internal Address: Internal Address: Execution Date(s) September 10. 2004 Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Vio 3. Nature of conveyance: View View View View Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes View View View View View View View View			
Mark G. Feldman Robert Mark Schmidt Name: Lear Corporation Internal Address: Execution Date(s) September 16. 2004 Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Street Address: 3. Nature of conveyance: City: Southfield Imark Greater Address: City: Southfield Government Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Country: USA Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new applic B. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/946,893 Additional numbers attached? Yes Name: Gregory M. Smith Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Internal Address: Wildman, Harrold, Allen & Dixon LLP 5. Name and address: Z25 West Wacker Drive 6. Total number of charged to deposit accoun City: Chicago Zip: 60606 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Zip: 60606 Expiration Date Expiration Date	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Robert Mark Schmidt Robert Mark Schmidt Internal Address: Street Address: 21557 Telegraph Road State: Mi City: Summer City: State: Mark Schmidt State: Mill Mark Schmidt State: Mark Schmidt State: Mill Mark Schmidt State: Mill Mark Schmidt Mark Schmidt State: Mill Mark Schmidt State: Mill Mill Mark Schmidt State: Mill Mill Mark Schmidt Mark Schmidt Mark Schmidt Mark Schmidt Mark Schmidt State: Mill Mark Schmidt Mark Schmidt Mark	ame of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):		
Execution Date(s) September 16.2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ves ve 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? ves ve Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ves ve Assignment Assignment Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Other Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/946,893 Additional numbers attached? Yes Name: Gregory M. Smith Internal Address: Wildman, Harrold, Allen & Dixon LLP Street Address: City: Chicago State: Illinois State: Illinois Zip: <u>60606</u>			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:		Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 21557 Telegraph Road	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment State: MI Country: USA Zip: Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/946,893 Additional numbers attached? Yes Additional numbers attached? Yes No S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Gregory M. Smith 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Dixon LLP Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 225 West Wacker Drive Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting in the state interest not affecting in the state interest in the state inte			
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment State: MI Country: USA Zip: Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new applic B. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/946,893 Contal numbers attached? Yes Mame: Gregory M. Smith Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Wildman, Harrold, Allen & Authorized to be charged by credit card Dixon LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun Street Address: 225 West Wacker Drive None required (government interest not affecting to be charged to deposit accoun Citty: Chicago Zip: 60606 State: Illinois Zip: 60606	ature of conveyance:		
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Assignment Merger	City: <u>Southfield</u>	
Country: USA ZIP: Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes A Application or patent number(s): A dditional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes A. Patent Application No.(s) This document is being filed together with a new applic 0/946,893 Additional numbers attached? Yes Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Gregory M. Smith 1 Internal Address: Wildman, Harrold, Allen & Dixon LLP Street Address: 225 West Wacker Drive Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun City: Chicago Site: Illinois State: Illinois Zip: 60606 Phone Number: 312-201-2000 Autopice		State: MI	
Other	-	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip:	
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/946,893 Additional numbers attached? Yes S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Gregory M. Smith 1 Internal Address: Wildman, Harrold, Allen & Dixon LLP Street Address: 225 West Wacker Drive Enclosed City: Chicago Zip: 60606 State: Illinois Zip: 60606 Phone Number: 312-201-2000 Zip: 201-2000			
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/946,893 Additional numbers attached? Yes 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Gregory M. Smith 1 Internal Address: Wildman, Harrold, Allen & Dixon LLP Street Address: 225 West Wacker Drive Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting and formation) City: Chicago Zip: 60606 State: Illinois Zip: 60606 Phone Number: 312-2010 Zip: 2010			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Gregory M. Smith 1 Internal Address: Wildman, Harrold, Allen & 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Dixon LLP Authorized to be charged by credit card Street Address: 225 West Wacker Drive Authorized to be charged to deposit account City: Chicago None required (government interest not affecting and the section of applications) State: Illinois Zip: 60606 Phone Number: 312-201-2000 Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Patent Application No.(s)	_	
concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: Gregory M. Smith 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Wildman, Harrold, Allen & □ Dixon LLP □ Street Address: 225 West Wacker Drive □ City: Chicago City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60606 Phone Number: 312-201-2000 City: 212-201-2000			
Internal Address: Wildman, Harrold, Allen & Dixon LLP Street Address: 225 West Wacker Drive City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60606 Phone Number: 312-201-2000			
Dixon LLP Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 225 West Wacker Drive Image: Enclosed City: Chicago None required (government interest not affecting State: Illinois Zip: 60606 Phone Number: 312-201-2000 Image: Chicago	me:Gregory M. Smith	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Street Address: 225 West Wacker Drive	rnal Address: Wildman, Harrold, Allen &	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address. 225 West Wacker Drive Oity: One required (government interest not affecting in the second seco	on LLP	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	
City: Chicago State: Zip: 60606 B. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	et Address: 225 West Wacker Drive		
City: Chicago			
State: Illinois Zip: 60606 Expiration Date Phone Number: 312-201-2000		•	
Phone Number: 312-201-2000			
b. Deposit Account number <u>23-2126</u>		b. Deposit Account Number 23-2126	
Fax Number: <u>312-201-2555</u>		Authorized User Name Gregory M. Smith	
Email Address: gsmith@wildmanharrold.com		L	
9. Signature: <u>Mun on Anut</u> <u>October 6, 2004</u>			
Signature Date	-		
Gregory M. Smith Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Mail Stop Assignment Recorded ion Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

LEAR-5/05552

ASSIGNMENT

 Serial No.:
 10/946,893

 Filed:
 September 22, 2004

Title: CONTROL PANEL WITH LIGHT SOURCE FOR CONTROL ILLUMINATION

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to Lear Corporation, a corporation having its principal place of business at 21557 Telegraph Road, Southfield, MI, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in said application for letters patent of the United States and identified by the above title in the law office of Wildman, Harrold, Allen & Dixon LLP and other filing particulars, and in any and all other corresponding applications or inventors certificates, including foreign, which the undersigned or the assignee may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained from any of said applications, and in any reissue, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or extension of such patents or applications.

The undersigned also hereby authorizes Wildman, Harrold, Allen & Dixon LLP to complete this Assignment with the serial number and filing date when that information is obtained prior to recording.

09-16-2004

aRK

Mark 🕼 . Feldman

STATE OF <u>M</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Wourl</u>)

On this 16 day of 50 day of 30 day do da

SS.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Page 1 of 2

PATRICIA GRIFFIN Hutary Public, Oakland County, Mi My Commission Expires Jun. 28, 2007

1416030

(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 015222 FRAME: 0288

LEAR-5/05552

<u>16 - 2004</u> Date

Robert Mar

STATE OF 111 SS. COUNTY OF __ Wayne

On this 10 day of Septended, 20δ , 1, a notary public in and for the county and state aforesaid, received the foregoing document bearing the signature of Robert Mark Schmidt, known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and signed and delivered this instrument as his voluntary act.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

PATRICIA GRIFFIN Notary Public, Oakland County, Mi My Commission Expires Jun. 28, 2007

(SEAL)

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015222 FRAME: 0289

RECORDED: 10/06/2004

1416030